## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **CONTACT:**

## **HEADLINE:**

SHARRON KAY KING TO APPEAR AT \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_\_ is proud to present nationally known gospel singer, SHARRON KAY KING , in concert on \_\_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_. The concert will be held at \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Singer, SHARRON KAY KING, is well known in the gospel music realm.

In one single moment, God can change the heart and life of a person. The greatest of sinners is never too far out of the reach of God's long arm of love. Sharron Kay King is a testament to the awesome Grace of God and His redeeming power.

At the young age of 14, Sharron's life began to spiral into a habit of drugs and alcohol. At the age of 27, Sharron's mother disowned her - a time when her life was at her worst.

"I was born again, July 25, 1987," remarked Sharron. "After being delivered from drugs and alcohol, you can bet I had lots to sing and shout about! When God miraculously saved me, I had such a desire to do something for him. I began to sing in the church choir."

Sharron has opened for such artists as Jeff & Sheri Easter, Karen Peck & New River, The Perry Sisters, The Kingsmen, The McGruders and was recently named Female Vocalist of the Year as voted for by the fans during the 2007 SGM Fan Fair Awards Ceremony.

**SHARRON KAY KING** will for sure be a crowd pleaser and all is invited to attend this event.

**SHARRON KAY KING** is available for phone interviews. Please contact Gateway Music Group at 573-766-1405 set up a time that is convenient.